
.I 

PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 4262 

I : 

: AHTEU SERVICE WJZERS COUNCIL I 
Parties : : 
to the : . : Caea No. 44 
Dfepute : VS. I 

: 
: NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORFORATION : 
: : . 

STATEKENT OF CLAIM 
P 46 3-3 

The Organication eeeh the reinstatement of Train 
Attendant Gary F. Cham~m, whoswae diemiesed on 
September 25, 1986. 

OPINION OF THE BOARD 

By letter dated September 15, 1986, Claimant Gary F. chambers waa 

directed to appear for an invescigaclon into his alleged violation 

of Rules A and G of the Rules of Conduct. Speciffcally, it was alleged 

that 

Wle aesignad as Train Attendant at the New 
York Crew Ease, September 11, 1986, you failed 
to comply with stipulations of Rule “G” Waiver 
which you signed on April 8, 1986. 

Under the Welver, Claimant had agreed to enroll in an Amtrak 

Erapbyae Assistance Program and, among other things, subnit to and pass 

a teat for drugs by urine sample each calendar quarter for a period of 
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two years. In a urinalysle test conducted on September II, 1986, Claim- 

ant allegedly tested positive for cocaine and marijuana. 

Following tha inveetigation, the charges were sustainzd and Claim- 

ant was terminated from eervice, 

The Organization maintained that the Rule G Waiver was ambiguous 

and not approved by the Organizarien. Further, the ~~itlve urinalysis 

teet results mre neither accurate nor valid and Claimant should have 

ken given a copy of the test results. ’ 

This bard bas reviewed the entire record of thfe case, Including 

the transcript of the investigation. The Board finds ample basis 

in the factsof this caee for suetaining the discipline imposed. Claimant 

had been cited for prS.or instances of LntoxicatLon and returned to 

work on a leniency basis, Tracei of drugs were found as the result 

of a properly administered drug screen, after Claimant had been enrolled 

in an Bnployea Aasistanee Program. At the same time, we find no evl- 

dance that Claimant requested the test results. 

Givan Claimant’s most recent behavior and his past record, the dia- 

clpllne imposed wae appropriate. 

AWARD 
Claim denied. 

c. H. Gold, Neutral Chdiman 


